
                             

Project "Increasing attractiveness of municipalities Topolovgrad and Inece as ecotourism destinations", ref. No 

CB005.1.21.167 

 

15 January 2016 
b14b_awardnotice_en_LP_167 Page 1 of 3 

 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: Elaboration of promotional materials and publications in 

media for the needs of Municipal Historical Museum – Topolovgrad 

Location: Town of Topolovgrad, District of Haskovo, Bulgaria 

1.  Publication reference 

CB005.1.21.167 – LP – Service 2 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

03.10.2017 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1: Elaboration of advertising materials for Municipal Historical Museum – Topolovgrad,  

Lot 2: Elaboration of promotional materials and publications in media for Municipal Historical 

Museum – Topolovgrad  

4.  Contract number and value 

Contract number for Lot 1: CB005.1.21.167 – LP – Service 2 – Lot 1 

Contract value for Lot 1 contract: BGN 11218.00 VAT exclusive, BGN 13461.60 VAT inclusive 

 

Contract number for Lot 2: CB005.1.21.167 – LP – Service 2 – Lot 2 

Contract value for Lot 2 contract: BGN 35082.00 VAT exclusive, BGN 42098.40 VAT inclusive. 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

05.12.2017 

6.  Number of tenders received 

2 tenders (1 tender per each lot) 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

Overall score of chosen tenderer for Lot 1: 92.80  



                             

Project "Increasing attractiveness of municipalities Topolovgrad and Inece as ecotourism destinations", ref. No 

CB005.1.21.167 

 

15 January 2016 
b14b_awardnotice_en_LP_167 Page 2 of 3 

Overall score of chosen tenderer for Lot 2: 89.86 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

ADORIA CONSULT LTD. 

Address: h.e. Storgoziya, bl. 92, entr. 7, app. 4, 5800 Pleven, Bulgaria 

Represented by: Mr. Dian Lalev - Manager 

9. Duration of contract 

11.5 months (345 days) 

10. Contracting Authority  

MUNICIPAL HISTORY MUSEUM – TOPOLOVGRAD 

Address: 31, "Bulgaria" Str., 6560  

Topolovgrad, District of Haskovo, Bulgaria 

Represented by: Veselin Stoyanov Kalvachev, Director  

11. Legal basis 

Basic EU rules 

 Council Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 

March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) – the IPA II general 

regulation; 

 Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No. 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specificrules for 

implementing Council Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession 

Assistance - IPA II Implementing Regulation; 

 Regulation (EU) No 1299/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 December 

2013 on specific provisions for the support from the European Regional Development Fund to the 

European territorial cooperation goal; 

 Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 481/2014 of 4 March 2014 supplementing 

Regulation (EU) No 1299/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to 

specific rules on eligibility of expenditure for cooperation programmes; 

 Regulation (EU) No 1303/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 December 

2013 laying down common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European 

Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund, the European Agricultural Fund for Rural Development and the 

European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and laying down general provisions on the European 



                             

Project "Increasing attractiveness of municipalities Topolovgrad and Inece as ecotourism destinations", ref. No 

CB005.1.21.167 

 

15 January 2016 
b14b_awardnotice_en_LP_167 Page 3 of 3 

Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund and the European 

Maritime and Fisheries Fund and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 1083/2006. 

 Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action; 

 Regulation (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 

October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union and repealing 

Council Regulation (EC) No 1605/2002; 

 Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on the rules of 

application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union. 

Basic programme rules 

 Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Turkey Programme approved by European Commission on 

22.07.2015 by Decision C(2015) 5280 with programme reference number CCI2014TC16I5CB005; 

 


